
36. Bremgarter Reusslauf 
 

24. Februar 2018 

 

 

 

1. SC Diemberg-Meisterschaftslauf 2018 

 

Frauen 

1. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg 45:07 

2. Andrea Boos, SC Diemberg 52:38 

 

Männer 

1. Armin Flückiger, SC Diemberg 35:45 

2. Gerezgiher Mulugeta, SC Diemberg 36:26 

3. Cornel Stucki, SC Diemberg 39:23 

4. Ivo Bachmann, SC Diemberg 40:30 

5. Flurin Camenzind, SC Diemberg 41:36 

6. Köbi Widmer, SC Diemberg 43:20 

7. Diego Resegatti, SC Diemberg 43:48 

8. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg 44:04 

9. Dominik Rotach, SC Diemberg 44:20 

10. Philipp Meili, SC Diemberg 45:23 

11. Urs Blöchlinger, SC Diemberg 47:41 

12. Sandro Ricklin, SC Diemberg 49:41 

 

 

 

Tagessieger:      Mekonen Tefera, Herrenschwanden 33:22 

Tagessiegerin:   Fabienne Schlumpf, Wetzikon   36:08 

 

 

Kat. Frauen W30   11 km 

 160 rangiert 

  1. Martina Strähl, Oekingen 37:07 

33. Andrea Boos, SC Diemberg 52:38 

 

 

Kat. Frauen W40   11 km 

 185 rangiert 

1. Daniela Aeschbacher, Bärau 40:36 

6. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg 45:07 

 

 



Kat. Männer M20   11 km 

 138 rangiert 

  1. Mekonen Tefera, Herrenschwanden 33:22 

  7. Armin Flückiger, SC Diemberg 35:45 

12. Gerezgiher Mulugeta, SC Diemberg 36:26 

31. Cornel Stucki, SC Diemberg 39:23 

93. Sandro Boos, SC Diemberg 55:48 

 

Kat. Männer M30   11 km 

 264 rangiert 

    1. Marcel Berni, Köniz 33:26 

  52. Flurin Camenzind, SC Diemberg 41:36 

  74. Diego Resegatti, SC Diemberg 43:48 

  76. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg 44:04 

  79. Dominik Rotach, SC Diemberg 44:20 

138. Sandro Ricklin, SC Diemberg 49:41 

 

Kat. Männer M40   11 km 

 362 rangiert 

  1. Adrian Brennwald, Äugst am Albis 37:16 

18. Ivo Bachmann, SC Diemberg 40:30 

78. Philipp Meili, SC Diemberg 45:23 

 

Kat. Männer M60   11 km 

 176 rangiert 

  1. Peter Augsburger, Wynigen 41:22 

  3. Köbi Widmer, SC Diemberg 43:20 

14. Urs Blöchlinger, SC Diemberg 47:41 

 

Kat. Juniorinnen U18  6,6 km 

 29 rangiert 

1. Valentina Rosamilia, Hunzenschwil 24:57 

2. Livia Wespe, SC Diemberg 25:34 

3. Marilena Kuster, SC Diemberg 25:48 

 

 

 


